
 

 

 

      CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railways – A NAVRATNA Company) 

Cluster Office: 601 to 603, 6
th

 Floor, Navketan, S.D.Road,Secunderabad 500 003 (T.S.) 

Email: scr.ro@concorindia.com, Tel: 040 – 2780 8938/39   Fax: 040 – 2780 0346 

 

       Date : 06
nd

 Oct’2023 

 

Corrigendum No.1  

 

PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON  

28-09-2023 at above address at 1500Hrs. 
 

Ref: i)    E-tender notice no.CON/Area-III/Guntur/HNLD/0923/07 
 

ii) Name of the Tender: Handling of Containers and Cargo including Terminal 

Transportation at CONCOR terminal at Guntur, A.P.  
 

This is in reference to the above-mentioned open e-tender floated on 21-09-2023 

and subsequent to the Pre-bid meeting held on 28-09-2023 at 1500 hrs at 

CONCOR’s Cluster office at Secunderabad.  

 

No bidders participated in the pre-bid meeting.  Nil report to pre-bid minutes. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.                                  

 

Sd/- 

        Executive Director 

Cluster Head, Hyderabad  

 
(Signature and seal of the tenderer)   

 

Note: Bidders may kindly take cognizance of this corrigendum while submitting their e-bids. The 

clarifications/corrigendum-I should be uploaded along with the bid documents duly authorized signatory of the 

bidder firm. This may please be noted by all the prospective bidders.      

 
 

mailto:scr.ro@concorindia.com

